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Name
2024-2025

CL1Fee GST Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

COMMUNITY & CULTURAL SERVICES
CEMETERY
GENERAL CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE, TOMINGLEY & TRANGIE MONUMENTAL
*Interment Services Levy - Interment services for children under 12, stillborn children, miscarriages and destitute people are excluded
from paying this levy.

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right (2.4m x .9m) $890.91 $89.09 $980.00 999
Interment Fee (Weekdays) – Monumental $981.82 $98.18 $1,080.00 999
Interment Fee – Reopening (Weekdays) – Monumental $1,154.55 $115.45 $1,270.00 999
Interment Fee (Weekends & Public Holidays) – Monumental $1,345.45 $134.55 $1,480.00 999
Interment Services Levy* - per Burial $156.00 $15.60 $171.60 011
Interment Services Levy* - per Ash Interment $63.00 $6.30 $69.30 011
Interment Fee Monumental – Reopening (Weekends & Public Holidays) $1,450.00 $145.00 $1,595.00 999
Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekdays) – Monumental $301.82 $30.18 $332.00 999
Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone (Weekends & Public Holidays) $711.82 $71.18 $783.00 999
Interment Fee – Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Buried in children's 
section – single interment (No charge for gravesite)

$463.64 $46.36 $510.00 999

Interment Fee – Still born and Children under 2 years (Buried in new grave – 
single interment) – Monumental

$463.64 $46.36 $510.00 999

Exhumation Fee (Weekdays) – Monumental $2,227.27 $222.73 $2,450.00 999
Exhumation Fee (Weekend and Public Holidays) – Monumental $2,727.27 $272.73 $3,000.00 999
Provision of Cross $167.27 $16.73 $184.00 999
Processing Fee - Unauthorised Headstone (Headstone installed without prior 
approval)

$100.00 $10.00 $110.00

Permission to erect head/foot stones – Monumental Sections* NOTE: For 
Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee

$45.45 $4.55 $50.00

WALLS OF MEMORY
*Interment Services Levy - Interment services for children under 12, stillborn children, miscarriages and destitute people are excluded
from paying this levy.

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right - Niche – Narromine (Monumental 
Walls), Trangie & Tomingley

$259.09 $25.91 $285.00 999

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right - Niche – Narromine (New Lawn Wall) 
Located in Lawn Section

$259.09 $25.91 $285.00 999

Perpetual Interment Right - Bedrock Garden Niche (Narromine Cemetery) $385.00 $0.00 $385.00
Bronze Plaque Costs + 30% 999
Purchase Vase for Niche Wall - Fitting Included Costs + 30%
Interment of Ashes (Weekday) $234.55 $23.45 $258.00 999
Interment of Ashes (Weekend & Public Holidays) $591.82 $59.18 $651.00 999
Interment Services Levy* - per Ash Interment $63.00 $6.30 $69.30 011
Transfer of ashes into suitable receptacle $9.09 $0.91 $10.00 999
Removal of ashes from Niche Wall (Council not responsible if plaque 
damaged during removal)

$235.45 $23.55 $259.00 999

LAWN CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE & TRANGIE
*Interment Services Levy - Interment services for children under 12, stillborn children, miscarriages and destitute people are excluded
from paying this levy.

continued on next page ...
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CL1Fee GST Fee
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LAWN CEMETERY FEES - NARROMINE & TRANGIE   [continued]

Purchase Perpetual Interment Right (2.4m x 1.2m) – (Includes Perpetual 
Maintenance)

$1,472.73 $147.27 $1,620.00 999

Interment Fee (Weekdays) – Lawn $981.82 $98.18 $1,080.00 999
Interment Fee – Reopening (Weekdays) – Lawn $936.36 $93.64 $1,030.00 999
Interment Fee (Weekends & Public Holidays) – Lawn $1,313.64 $131.36 $1,445.00 999
Interment Services Levy* - per Burial $156.00 $15.60 $171.60 011
Interment Services Levy* - per Ash Interment $63.00 $6.30 $69.30 011
Interment Fee/Reopening (Weekends & Public Holidays) – Lawn $1,363.64 $136.36 $1,500.00 999
Interment of Ashes - Under concrete beam. (Weekdays) – Lawn $300.91 $30.09 $331.00 999
Interment of Ashes - Under concrete beam (Weekends & Public Holidays) – 
Lawn

$711.82 $71.18 $783.00 999

Interment Fee – Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Weekdays - Buried under 
Lawn Concrete Beam + Grave site at full cost

$463.64 $46.36 $510.00 999

Interment Fee – Stillborn & Children under 2 years (Weekdays - Buried in 
new grave – single interment) – Lawn

$463.64 $46.36 $510.00 999

Exhumation Fee (Weekdays) – Lawn $2,227.27 $222.73 $2,450.00 999
Exhumation Fee (Weekend and Public Holidays) – Lawn $2,727.27 $272.73 $3,000.00 999
Provision of Cross $167.27 $16.73 $184.00 999
Processing Fee - Unauthorised Headstone (Headstone installed without prior 
approval)

$100.00 $10.00 $110.00

Permission to erect head/foot stones – Lawn Sections** NOTE: For Burials up 
to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee.

$50.00 $0.00 $50.00 999

*NOTE: For Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee.
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